Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Peter Berkman		03/05/2007	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Homewerks Worldwide, LLC	
Street Address:	500 Lake Cook Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 350	
City:	Deerfield	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60015	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78947556	HOMEWERKS WORLDWIDE
Serial Number:	78947602	HW HOMEWERKS WORLDWIDE
Serial Number:	178924037 l	HW HOMEWERKS WORLDWIDE MAKING HOMES WORK. INSIDE AND OUT.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900071181

Fax Number: (312)577-8994

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

312-902-5200 Phone:

Email: deborah.wing@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Deborah Wing c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman

Address Line 1: 525 West Monroe Street Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HOMEWERKS/336830-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Deborah A. Wing

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003495 FRAME: 0862

Signature:	/daw/
Date:	03/08/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=HomewerksAssignment#page1.tif source=HomewerksAssignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003495 FRAME: 0863

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT FROM PETER BERKMAN TO HOMEWERKS WORLDWIDE, LLC

This Assignment is made as of this <u>5</u> day of March, 2007, by Peter Berkman, an individual (the "Assignor"), located at 422 Woodland Road, Highland Park, Illinois 60035, to Homewerks Worldwide, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company (the "Assignee"), located at 500 Lake Cook Road, Suite 350, Deerfield, Illinois 60015.

WHEREAS, Assignor has used in his business and has filed trademark registration applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the trademarks set forth in **Schedule A** (hereinafter the "**Marks**"), but has not yet filed allegations or statements of use under Section 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act; and

WHEREAS, Assignee, as successor in interest to the business of Assignor, is desirous of acquiring said Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to Assignee any and all rights, title and interest it may have in, to and under the Marks and any resulting registrations therefor, as part of the entire business to which the Marks pertain, and together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks. All rights and privileges associated with the Marks, including the right to sue for and receive all damages from any past or future infringements or other violations of the Marks, will be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this instrument as of this <u>5</u> day of March, 2007.

PETER BERKMAN, individual

 $\mathbf{R}_{\mathbf{W}}$

TRADEMARK REEL: 003495 FRAME: 0864

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	
HOMEWERKS WORLDWIDE	78/947,556	08/08/2006	
HU Homewerks Worldwide	78/947,602	08/08/2006	
I lomewerks Worldwide MAKING HOMES HYDREINSIDE AND DUT.	78/924,037	07/06/2006	

RECORDED: 03/08/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003495 FRAME: 0865